

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3257

Date Received:

Information Requested:

I would like to receive this information by email.

1. Does your Trust offer diabetes services/support for Type 2 diabetes patients with obesity?

SE - Yes, if the person meets the service criteria for HbA1c and medication

W - NO, following providers are for Tier2, 3 and 4

BMI > 30 Tier 2 service. My Weight Matters

BMI > 30 with T2 Diabetes. More Life. Tier 3 service.

Can be considered for Bariatric surgery through More Life (Tier 4).

2. If yes, please confirm the name and type of each service

SE - Integrated Diabetes Service – dietetic service, structured education, DSN support

W – N/A

3. What healthcare professionals are delivering this service and how many (FTE)?

SE - Diabetes Specialist Nurse – Structured Education 0.2 WTE

Dietitian – Structured education 0.2 WTE

(One day per week Structured Type 2 Education)

Dietitian in total 1.2 WTE

DSN in total 2.0 WTE

W – N/A

4. If not, which organisation commissions these services for your population

SE - N/A

W - Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB

5. Please list the relevant services provided to your population.

SE - Active Southend

Active Essex

More Life weight management

NHS Enhanced weight loss services

Low calorie programme – Oviva

W – N/A

6. How many places were commissioned for each service for FY 2023/34?

SE - No limit on number of places commissioned

W – N/A

7. How many referrals have been received so far for each service in FY 2023/24?

SE - 1969 referrals were received into the Integrated Diabetes Service between April 2023 and November 2023.

W – N/A

8. How many patients are currently waiting for their first appointment for each of these services?

SE - Type 2 education including weight management 99 (all offered to book) Type 2 new referrals 29 (all offered to book) – referral is mainly glycaemic control, weight management will be secondary

W – N/A

9. Which funding pot(s) is used to deliver these services?

SE - The service is funded by the ICB

W – N/A

10. What was the value of the budget for each service in FY 23/24?

SE - Annual budget £558,804

W – N/A

11. Do you anticipate expanding, maintaining or decreasing the current service provision in the next financial year?

SE – Maintaining

W – N/A

12. Are there currently staffing vacancies in these services, if so please provide the title, grade and FTE for each vacancy.

SE - 0.6 WTE Band 7 DSN

W – N/A

13. Who is the senior person in the Trust who is responsible for commissioning this service?

SE - Pam Green – ICB Alliance Director

W – N/A

14. Who is the senior person in the Trust who is responsible for the delivery of this service?

SE - Adult Diabetes Clinical Lead

W – N/A

15. If this service is outsourced, who is your provider, and what is the duration and end date of their contract?

SE - N/A

W - Current providers:

BMI > 30 Tier 2 service. My Weight Matters

BMI > 30 with T2 Diabetes. More Life. Tier 3 service.

Can be considered for Bariatric surgery through More Life (Tier 4).

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>